503293098 05/05/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3339716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHIH-YUNG HUANG	04/30/2015
KUO-CHANG LO	04/30/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARCADYAN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	NO. 8, SEC. 2, GUANGFU RD.
City:	HSINCHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	30071

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14704268

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-651-5000

**Email:** jennifer.pierce@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: RANDALL C. BROWN, HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70069.67US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER PIERCE	
SIGNATURE:	/jennifer pierce/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503293098 REEL: 035566 FRAME: 0741

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable acknowledged, the undersigned,	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby			
(1) Chih-Yung Huang, Kuo-Chang Lo				
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN  (2) ARCADYAN TECHNOLOGY CORPORAT  (3) No. 8, Sec. 2, Guangfu Rd., Hsinchu City 300  (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire improvements which are disclosed in the acntitled  (4) ANTENNA AND THE MANUFACTURING which application was:  (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	having a place of business at 71, Taiwan, R.O.C. right, title and interest in and to any and all application for United States Letters Patent			
(b) filed on (5b)  And assigned Serial No. including any and all United States letters Pate and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues application and patents, and the right to all be the protection of industrial property and application.  It is hereby authorized and requested that	substitutes, renewals or continuations of said enefits under all international conventions for eations for said improvements.			
all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to s interest or its designee.  Upon said consideration, it is further ag but at the expense of said Assignee, the under substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applic generally do everything possible which said Assecuring and maintaining patent protection as	reed that, when requested, without charge to signed will execute all divisional, continuing, ations; execute all rightful other papers; and Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in			
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)			
April 30, 2015	Chih-Yang Hang Chih-Yung Huang			
April 30, 2015	Kus Charg Lo Kuo-Chang Lo			
WITNESSES:				

**RECORDED: 05/05/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 035566 FRAME: 0742